Lo ~Jounnp W

Submitted by: Chair of the Assembly at the

Request of the Mayor
CLERK'S OFFICE Prepared by: Real Estate Department/
APPROVED Real Estate Services
Date: 3.29- 11 For reading: March 8, 2011

ANCHORAGE, ALASKA
AR No. 2011-67

A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS
($172,450) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101)
REAL ESTATE SERVICES 2011 OPERATING BUDGET TO THE AREAWIDE
CAPITAL FUND (401) REAL ESTATE DEPARTMENT/REAL ESTATE SERVICES
FOR CITY HALL CAPITAL MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENTS ($97,450) AND
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS ($75,000).

THE ANCHORAGE ASSEMBLY RESOLVES:

Section 1: The sum of NINETY-SEVEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS ($97,450) is hereby appropriated from the Areawide General Fund (101)
Real Estate Services (RES) 2011 Operating Budget to the Areawide Capital Fund
(401) Real Estate Department/RES Division (RED/RES) as a contribution to the City
Hall Capital Reserve Fund for the purpose of capital maintenance and improvements.

Section 2: The sum of SEVENTY-FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS ($75,000) is hereby
appropriated from the Areawide General Fund (101) RES 2011 Operating Budget
into the Areawide Capital Fund (401) RED/RES as a contribution to the Tenant
Improvement Account for the purpose of City Hall tenant improvements.

Section 3: This resolution shall become effective immediately upon passage and
approval by the Assembly.

PASSED AND APPROVED by the Anchorage Assembly this % 4 day of

Macch ,2011. .
N

Chair

ATTEST:

Lutie 5 Jr=

Municipal Clerk

Department of Appropriation:
Real Estate - RES: $172,450



B e Y R T R R R I R R R N S I SIS SIS S S S S e e e e i el e
N = O O -l W N e O N0y R W=D O SO R W — O o

00 ~1 N W B W b =

MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE

ASSEMBLY MEMORANDUM
No. AM 140-2011

Meeting Date: March 8, 2011

From: MAYOR

Subject: A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE
APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($172,450) AS A
CONTRIBUTION FROM THE AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101)
REAL ESTATE SERVICES 2011 OPERATING BUDGET TO THE
AREAWIDE CAPITAL FUND (401) REAL ESTATE
DEPARTMENT/REAL ESTATE SERVICES FOR CITY HALL
CAPITAL MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENTS ($97,450), AND
TENANT IMPROVEMENTS ($75,000).

On November 20, 2001, the Anchorage Assembly approved AO 2001-183/AM 923-
2001, a City Hall lease between the Municipality of Anchorage. (MOA) as Lessee
and Anchorage Public/Private Partnership as Lessor. Under the terms of the lease
regarding “Additional Rent’, the Lessee is responsible for minimum annual
payments to both a Capital Reserve Account and a Tenant Improvement Account
(Appendix A). The annual contribution to the City Hall Capital Reserve Account is
calculated as $77,503, the original base payment, and adjusted for inflation as
measured by changes in the Consumer Price Index (CPI) for Anchorage (Appendix
B). The cumulative change in CPI from 2001 through 2010 is 23.2% (see Appendix
C). Therefore, the 2011 minimum deposit to the City Hall Capital Reserve Fund is
calculated at $97,450. The annual minimum deposit to the Tenant Improvement
Account is fixed at $75,000.

Funding for the contributions shall come from the Areawide General Fund (101)
2011 Real Estate Department's (RED) Leases Section Operating Budget for
appropriation to the Areawide Capital Fund (401).

The accounting detail is as follows:

REVENUES:

Account Account Name Amount

401-1224-9601-122411-BP2011 Contrib from Other Funds $ 97,450

401-1225-9601-122511-BP2011 Contrib from Other Funds 75,000
Total: $172,450

EXPENDITURES:

Account Account Name Amount

401-1224-5201-122411-BP2011 Building Improvement $ 97,450

(Capital Reserve Acct.)



o0~ O b B W e

B OB e e et b e e b e e
—_— O D 0 = N R W= OND

AM City Hall Lease Capital Reserve & Tenant : Page 2 of 2

Improvement Appropriation

401-1225-5601-122511-BP2011 Building Improvement
(Tenant Improvement Acct.) 75,000
Total: $172,450

THE ADMINISTRATION RECOMMENDS APPROVAL OF THE
RESOLUTION OF THE MOA APPROPRIATING ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY
TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY DOLLARS ($172,450) AS A
CONTRIBUTION FROM THE AREAWIDE GENERAL FUND (101) REAL
ESTATE SERVICES 2011 OPERATING BUDGET TO THE AREAWIDE
CAPITAL FUND (401) RED/RES FOR CITY HALL CAPITAL
MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENTS ($97,450) AND TENANT
IMPROVEMENTS ($75,000). '

Prepared by: Real Estate Department (RED)
Recommended by: Tammy R. Oswald, Acting Director, RED
Fund Certification: Lucinda Mahoney, CFO

101-1223-3901-122300-BP2011 $172,450

(2011 RED Operating Budget — Leases Section)
Concur: George J. Vakalis, Municipal Manager
Respectfully submitted: Daniel A. Sullivan, Mayor



Appendix A

305 Additional Rent. Lessco will also pay to Lessor promptly whon dus in

the United States at the address specified hereln or such 2&:;? plice 2 Lmzir nhliimgﬂ:z:;
notics to Legses, without notlcs or demund therefor and without eny sbatement, deduction or gat-
off for any reasor whatsoover, as additional rent (ths "Addittonal Reat”), all sums, Impositions
(a9 dofined in Artiole VI hereof), innwance premlums, maintanence and Tepzir cxpansss, major
repairs and replacements, and other costs, expenses and Paymcnts which Lessco in any of the
provisions of this Lease sgrees io pay to Legsor or which ahnll becoms dug and payibls fom
Leszea to Logeor undes this Leasa (other than Renf) and all sums payatle to Lessor prrsugnt to the
Property Mensgament Agresment attached as Behfbit B to this Leass, and, in ths syent of any
non-paymemt thareof, Leasor shall have (In addition (o all other rights and remedies which Lesgor
may have horemmder) all tha rights and remedies provided for hesoin or by Jaw or squity in the
case of non-payment of the Rent. There shul} bs no reduction, aharement, or offest of Rent for
any reason, jocluding cqmualty, except a3 specifically set forth In Section 14.01 in the svent of
condmmaﬁon.

5.06 Intentionally deloted.

5.07  Coplia} Reserve Aocount, Leszes shall pay » minimum’ of $6,458.64 per month jnloa
Capiul Reserve In 2 Mimiclpatity of Anchorage reswicied account, on om ammusl basis, on or
before Febnuary 1 of each budget year, The Capital Reserve Account shall bo used 1o pay for
major repsirs and major systems replacement including but not Hmited to the roof, paddng,
integior and extarior paint, HVAC, HVAC plping, carpet, electrical, and phunbing, as further
defined in Section 7.01. The smount of the capital 1eserve sccount may be voluntarily Increased
by Lessee, and thall adjust amua{ily'hc starting with the first full lease year after the Commencepent (0 PI)
1

.

cases sasn g 8 ; h
and conslstently applied, Upon the complation of a major repalr or major systams replacemen
and dellvery of an involce accompanied by & certificals excouted by the Propesty Manager, or the
contracter refalned by the Property Manager to undartake the work, that the work was completed
in sceordsnce with all required penmits and licenses, Lagseo shall promptly pay such bill-within
fiftaen (15) days of dolivary of the fuvoice,

508  Tenant Improvement Account. Lzssee shall extablish the Tenant Improvement Azcount
as a Munjeipality of Anchoraga restdoted account. On the Cormencement Date, Lassor shall
make & ong-Hme deposit of $340,000.00 inta the Tenent Improvement Ascount. Fach year,
begiming ons year afer the Commencemant Dats, Lessee shall deposit a minimum of
$75,000.00 into the Tenant Improvement Account, which ahall he held and used for the purpose
of puying for the cost of much tenant improvements chosm In ths sole discretion of the Lesses,
To the extent the balance in the Tenant Impravement Acoount excecds $225,000.00 (excluding
Lettor’s el conmibution), the Lesses may, in its wole discretion, divant fimds in excess of
5225,000.00 to the Capital Irnprovement Plan of other usa, ag determined by the Mayor, Any
balanca remaining in the nccount upon the tepmination of the Lease shall be remitted to Lessor 1o
the extent unexpeaded but only to the extent of Lessor’s original contributien.

Ameaded, Regtated and Corsolidated Lease (Finsl) 1120100 Poge 9 of .§




Appendix B

CP1 Consumer Price index

i Consumer Price Index
Anchorage Municlpality & U.8.

Not Ssasonally Adjusted
Alt ltema - Ali Urban Consumars
{CPI-L) 2000-Present

15t Half {Jan-Jun) 2nd Half {Jul-Dec) Annual
Anchorage U8, Anchorage U.B. Anchoragg LS.
Porcent Percant Farcent Parcent
k Change Chenge Change Change
1 From From From From - it Percent Parcant
! Same Samp Same Sama Change Change
Yaar Hait Halt Half Half From From
Average] Provicus Pravicus Previous Previous frevious || Avernge || Previous
Year Averags ‘Year Average Yaar Average Yaar Averagy [_ Yaar Your
{20104 184.834 2.5§ 217.635 2.1§ § 195.455 1.0§ 218.576 128 1185344k, .~ 184 218.056 1.6

20081 190.032 1,30213.139F  -0.61 1193.458 1.18216.935]  -0.11 [191.744 1.2§214.637F 04
120084 187.659 4.6 214.429 s20§191.3381  4.50218.177 3.4] | 189.497 4.61215.303 3.3
20071783941 1.50205.709 25] 1 183.080] 2.5 208.976 340 1181237 2.28207.342 2.8
2008 1767 421 2006 aalif i7rel  2.2] 2026 2601 17173 32 2018 3.2
f2008] 1696 24]  193.2 3.00] 1741 380 1974 asll 171e 34 1953 3.4
{2004] 165.8 2.8 . 187.6 23] 167.8] 241 1902 300 1667 28] 1889 27
2003f 1811 23] 1833 25kl 183.9] 3.1 1846 2001 1825 270 1840 2.3
2002 4575 20] . 1789 1,3E 159.0]  1.9f 1808 1914 1882 198 1799 1.6
2001F 1544 2.90% 176.6 340 16600 274 1775 2.2 156.2 28 4771 2.8
2000§ 1500 ool  170.8 sall 15108 24 1736 3500 1508] 174 1722 3.4
#CHck hare to view data from 1960 to present

: Source; U.S. Dept. of Labor, Bureau of Labor Statisties (BLS). Formore data go o NM@@QQQW
IBaze: 1982-84=100 .
SLast Updete: 0721150

. To find what $400 in 1980 equals today, use our ick infial lculator jn excel.
« Tofnd what $100 today equated in 1980, uge our g flafion caleut in excel.
« ForUS data prior to 1368, use the inflation calcwlator pased uoonthe U.S. GPi-uU

' What does $100 in 1880 doilars equal - Calculating Index Changes
: today?

iovaments of (e indexes fror ene period to another are usually
xpressed as percent changes tather than changes in index points
sa index point changes are affected by the level of the index

;sgep 1: n relation o its base period while percent ¢hanges arg not. The

i axample below ilustrates the computation of index points angd
12010 Anchorage CP - percant changes.

';;1980 Anchorage CPi -

! index Point Change:

o © T 1 ket Ancharage 2009

: Lass GPI for previcus period- Anchorage 195.144
i N 2008 - 191,744
Step 2: 1 Equais index point change 24
i

itdultiply 2.28 by any number of 1980 dollars and C e

wyou will have the 2040 equivalent.

: Percent Change:

IS0, $228 in 2010 would have the same purchasing

power as $100 did in 1380. tndex point difference 3.4
i {100 x 2.28= $228) (ivided by the pravious index

; ’ Anchorage 20085 191.744
X quals

“The formuls can be reversed to defiate current osulis muitiplied by 100 4.01773
daliars. Use the guick deflation caloulator In excal. uals percent change (Anchorage CRi 00.01773 % 100
. 09} 4.773 (rounded to 1.8)

‘For LIS data prior to 1960, gljck here to use an
“infiation calcuiator based upon the U5, CPL-U.




O00Sw 6 . ] .. JoB0&rI6|%.ST .. ... . VIELSTO PyLGeL" OL0T |
000896 00°06. 66 %G EC POVeEZ 0 vrli6L 6002 )
00058V 00'0E9'¥6 %1 'TT 9860220 I6v68L 800C 100Z Sous uopeyu ul
“00°00S'06 00°06¥'06 %89l 9251940 T'L8L 2002 abueyd 9 sAnRINWND SB %/ 'GT
po'0oYS'e8 00'0PS'88 %C ¥l 16ETPL0 €L 000T 2)2IN0|ed 0} ZT'GGL JO #
'00°06.'68 00°06.'68 %L 0} 6S690L0 8Ll 6002 Xapul 1002 0} %oeq
00'089°'18 00°052'€8 %i'L 860¥20°0 199 002 Agossp saredwod
- 00'009'6. 00°0SL°L8 %i'Y 9£0L¥0'0 ST €002 pue (f1°G6)) xapui
00°086'8L 00°000'6. %6} ££6100 Z'85t 2002 Jeak juaund sayeL
o 89'€0G' 2L ZS51 1002
suonendosddy o - y — = - et
femay
A Z# ABojopollaiy
%Z €T v10.1 abuey aAne|nung
9822100 1661 oLoz
00'06.'66 %< b 6091100 2161 6002
00'059'%6 %9V¥ 908500 681 8002
00005'06 %Z¢C 1661200 Z'18} 2002
00'065'88 %c ¢t pLOZE0'0 €211 9002
00°008'68 %I € 650800 8'LLL G00Z =/Z0'1..0006. "9’
00°062'€8 %9¢C o¥8520°0 299} 002
D0'0SL'L8 %LT 1812200 §29L €002 abueyo 9, ayj Aq Jeak
00'000'6L %6} ££61L0°0 ZT'8S) 2002 Joud Aidniniy
’ Z'GSL 1002
L# ABojopoylsiN

[T0Z Ul pung oAIosay [eNdeD [TeH A ou3 03Ul Jisoda( 03 SpesN ojeIs3 [ead YONIN MOH 33e[ndjed

O XION3ddV



AR2011- (077

Content ID: 009897

Type: AR_FundsApprop - Funds Approp Resolution
A RESOLUTION OF THE MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE APPROPRIATING
ONE HUNDRED SEVENTY-TWO THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY
DOLLARS ($172,450) AS A CONTRIBUTION FROM THE AREAWIDE

Title: GENERAL FUND (101) REAL ESTATE SERVICES 2011 OPERATING

* BUDGET TO THE AREAWIDE CAPITAL FUND (401) REAL ESTATE

DEPARTMENT/REAL ESTATE SERVICES FOR CITY HALL CAPITAL
MAINTENANGE AND IMPROVEMENTS ($87,450) AND TENANT
IMPROVEMENTS ($75,000).

Author: maglaguijp

Initiating
Dept: Real_Estate

Description: Annual appropriation per terms of City Hall Lease for Tenant and Capital

Improvements funds
Keywords: City Hall Lease Appropriation Tenant Improvements Capital Reserve

Date .
Prepared: 218/11 12:21 PM

Director
Name: Tammy R. Oswald

Assembly
Meeting Date: 37811

Public
Hearing Date: 3/28111

A “ , .c.....i. , nte.'..‘..
Clerk_Admin_SubWorkflow {[2/25/11{{Exit Joy Public :j009897
9:20 Maglaqui
‘. AM 5
MuniManager_SubWorkflow|{2/25/11||Approve Joy Public |009897
9:20 Maglaqui
e am do
MuniManager_SubWorkflow;{2/11/11{|Checkin |Joy Public /009897
8:36 Maglaqui
o I . | W P R
Finance_SubWorkflow 2/10/11||Approve;|David Public :[009897 |
5:17 Ryan
P
’BMB_SubWorkﬂow 2/9/111 {|Approvei[Cheryl  {[Public 009897
12:256 Frasca
oo deM o )
Real_Estate_SubWorkflow |[2/8/11 {|Approve Tammy {|[Public j009897
2:47 Oswald
| . oooem o
FundsAppropWorkflow 2/8/11 {|CheckiniiLynn 1Public  |009897 3
12:25 Roderick E
PM Van ;
jHom il J

CONSENT AGENDA - INTRODUCTION



